FORM PTO-1595 (Modif OMB No. 0651:0011 (exp. Copyright 1994-97 Legals

08-14-2000



FION FORM COVER SHEL!

Docket No.: TPP 30438A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONNY Par'N DCT/DTO O Patent and Trademark Office

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	29 FEB 2000
Tab settings → - 101431071 ———	Please record the attached original decuments of copy thereof.
To the Honorabic commission of the alents and mademarks:	Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Charles W. PROPST, Jr.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: SKC ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Fourth Street & East Water Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 3369
☐ Other	City: Gettysburg State: PA ZIP: 17325
Execution Date: January 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/446,977, filed December 30, 1999	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (#31,689)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas P. Pavelko

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

February 14, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0514

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS I, Charles W. Propst, Jr., of 940 Heritage Drive, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania

17325, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States

Letters Patent for an invention entitled SECURITY LOTTERY TICKET STOCK, and executed by me on Armaci 21, 2000, Serial No. 09/446, 977, filed December 30, 1946;

AND WHEREAS <u>SKC ACQUISITION CORPORATION</u>, of <u>Fourth Street & East Water Street</u>, P.O. Box 3369, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325-0369, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>SKC ACOUISITION CORPORATION</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>SKC ACQUISITION</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0515

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

Date Date

Charles W. Propst, Jr

WITNESS:

121/2000

Date

(2) margant Charrington

Date

PATENT REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 02/29/2000**